## BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

)

In re the matter of:

The Honorable David A. Svaren Judge of the Skagit County Superior Court No. 8348-F-182

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND ORDER

The Commission on Judicial Conduct, pursuant to CJCRP 29(b), has considered information submitted by Judge David A. Svaren. Based on the information considered and attached and incorporated herein, the Commission hereby certifies that Judge Svaren has satisfactorily completed the terms and conditions of the Imposition of Sanction section II subsection (B)(2), of the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Admonishment filed December 7, 2018.

So ordered.

Dated this 15th day of February, 2019.

Lin-Marie Nacht, Chair Commission on Judicial Conduct

8348

December 10, 2018

Commission on Judicial Conduct Attention: Michele L. Slotemaker P.O. Box 1817 Olympia, WA 98507

RECENCED LEC 14 2018

Re: CJC No. 8348

Dear Ms. Slotemaker,

I swear under penalty of perjury that I have read and familiarized myself with the Code of Judicial Conduct in its entirety. This declaration is made to satisfy the requirements of the admonishment issued December 7, 2018 in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely. David A. Svaren Well